

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6865/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2006 in Crl.A No.518/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, INDORE BENCH)

RAMBABU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With Appln. for suspension of sentence and exemption from
filing O.T. of surrender certificate/order dated 21.11.2006)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears in the second round.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

[SUBHASH CHANDER]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER