

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6865/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2006 in CRLA No. 518/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

RAMBABU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner-accused
has already served out the sentence passed against him and this petition has
become infructuous.

In view of the statement of counsel for the petitioner, the special leave
petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master